M310/M410 Series
Subbase Mounted
Solenoid Valves
INDEX
Features, Advantages and Benefits  ............................................3
310/410 Series Technical Information  ...................................4-5
M310/M410 Series Subbase Mounted
General Information ......................................................................6-7

Without Manual Override (M410-70-87)
Voltage 120/50/60 (M410-70-87 120/50/60)
HOW TO ORDER
M310 and M410 Subbase Mounted Valves are available with solid
manifolds, Series SM. Manifold accept valves with standard lead wire
or optional DIN type electrical entry.
Model Number of Stations (2 thru 12)
SM _____
Order Example:  SM4
NOTE: Standard valves are furnished with 24” flying lead wires and a non-locking manual override.  N/C =  No charge
NA =  Not available
 STD = Standard
SP =  Specify; Additional
  charge for this option
Model
Option Description
Voltage
DIN-Type
Connector Flow Controls
Locking
Manual
Override
No
Manual
Override
72"
Lead
Wires
Rotated Coil
(180°)
Fluorocarbon
Seals
Option Code
39 70 81 87 LL RC VAI
M310
3-way, subbase
mounting
SP
NA
SP SP SP SP SP
12 VDC
24 VDC
24/50/60
100/50//60
120/50/60
200/50/60
240/50/60
M310 vacuum
3-way,subbase
mounting
M410
4-way, subbase
mounting
SP
VALVES
M310/M410 Series Subbase Mounted Valves
1/8-inch ports, 3-way, 4-way
ACCESSORIES
* To specify metric ports, add an “E” prefix (i.e. ESB-I or E7-100A).
Model Description
SB-1* Subbase with two delivery ports. 8-90A Mounting Kit supplied.
SBMP-1* Subbase wilh two delivery ports, and one IN and one EXH port. 8-90A Mounting Kit supplied.
7-100A* End Cap Kit (two subbase EndCaps, two o-rings, and two screws).
8-90A Mounting Kit (two spacers, two o-rings).
8-IOOA Valve Mounting Kit (two screws, four o-rings).
28-650A Spade connector for use wilh terminals on Code 39 DIN-type coils.
40-900A Port Isolator Kit (two port isolators).
HS2 DIN receptacle for use with Code 39 connector.
HS2L Lighted DIN receptacle for use with code 39 connector. Specify: 12V, 24V or 120V
ORDER INFORMATION
Humphrey M310-M410 Series Subbase Solenoid Valves 11
HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
A privately owned US company since 1901.
© 2021 Humphrey Products Company
Certified: ISO 9001:2015
310410SUBBASE21
Humphrey Products Company
5070 East N Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49048 USA